CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON
Resolution No. 92-529

1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Sherwood City Council hereby
adopts the supplemental budget approved by the Budget Committee for
1991-92 in the total sum of $357,133 now on file at City Hall, 90
Nw Park St., Sherwood, Oregon 97140

2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council hereby also
increases appropriations in the current 1991-92 fiscal year budget
and that the supplemental budget is appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND

Park & Recreation Department
Capital Outlay
S. Olsen Improv Project $ 1,000

Total General Fund Appropriations $ 1,000

STREET FUND

Materials & Services
capital Proj. Engineering $37,104

Total Street Fund Appropriation ‘ $37,104

CITY STREET SIF FUND

Transfer to Street Fund $27,660

Total City Street SIF Fund Appropriation $27,660

CITY STORM WATER SIF FUND

Transfer to Street Fund $23,063

Total City Storm Water SIF Fund Appropriation $23,063

Resolution No. 92-529
June 24, 1992
Page 1



STORM WATER FUND

Materials & Services
contractual Services
Transfer to Equipment Rental Fund

Total Storm Water Fund Appropriation

REGIONAL SEWER REIMBURSEMENT SRF FUND

Materials & Services
USA, Sewer Connection Reimburse

Total Regional Sewer Reimbursement
SRF Fund Appropriation

REGIONAL STREET IMPROVEMENT SIF FUND

Materials & Services
contractual Services
Transfer to Street Fund

Total Regional Street Improvement
SIF Fund Appropriation

$14,000
$ 1,400

$108,000

$ 1,950
121,456

REGIONAL STORM WATER IMPROVEMENT SIF FUND

Materials & Services
contractual Services

Total Regional Storm Water Improvement
SIF Fund Appropriation

$ 21,500

Duly Adopted by the City Council June 24, 1992

Attest:

/Lé%ZéAmﬁbﬂvéaJ%H;#

0116 Blankenbaker, Recorder

Resolution No. 92-529
June 24, 1992
Page 2

$15,400

$108,000

$123,406

$21,500

Y

Rick A. Hohnbaum, Mayor



